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Table 3. Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments:
2022 and 2017

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Item

2022 2017

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Market value of
agricultural

products sold and
government payments

Market value of
agricultural
products sold

Government
payments

Total ........................................................................................... farms
$1,000

Average per farm ............................................................. dollars

By economic class:

Less than $1,000 ............................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000 to $2,499 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$2,500 to $4,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$5,000 to $9,999 ................................................................farms
$1,000

$10,000 to $24,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$25,000 to $49,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$50,000 to $99,999 ............................................................farms
$1,000

$100,000 to $249,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$250,000 to $499,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$500,000 to $999,999 ........................................................farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 or more ........................................................... farms
$1,000

$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 ............................................. farms
$1,000

$5,000,000 or more ....................................................... farms
$1,000
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23,038

1,765
868
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9,587
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9,180
51,012
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63,199
5,330
92,709
4,974

200,610
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157,015
1,909

175,382

2,579
323,024
1,647

189,259
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248,416
25,673,272

103,348
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15,415
537,420
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7,206

1,124,149
3,460

1,237,907
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2,077,236

3,626
19,179,508
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2,362,115
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248,416
24,924,041

100,332

81,829
13,546
32,800
51,422
29,981
100,108
31,723
207,938
30,238
434,433

15,415
484,299
9,213

574,439
7,206

1,012,656
3,460

1,146,655
2,925

1,949,131

3,626
18,949,414

2,423
3,776,254

705
2,308,686

498
12,864,475

35,705
749,231
20,984

1,247
567

1,971
2,782
2,738
6,665
3,957
15,967
6,401
43,841

4,672
53,121
3,939
65,345
3,954

111,493
2,415
91,252
2,243

128,105

2,168
230,094
1,628

154,707
361

53,430
179

21,957


